

PS&E JOB NO : 17B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009101 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4873  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 COLES CORNER VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B017  
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(841)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC 3134 268TH STREET NW 98837-9118	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118	CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 712 S WASHINGTON ST 99336-5607
STANWOOD WA 982924531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	KENNEWICK WA 993360616 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	44,159.47	47.19 %	65,000.00	20,840.53	90,000.00	45,840.53	100,000.00	126.45 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	6,555.00	281.39 %	25,000.00	18,445.00	25,000.00	18,445.00	50,000.00	662.78 %
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 382.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,910.00	100.00 % 1,910.00	10.0000 3,820.00	100.00 % 1,910.00	8.0000 3,056.00	60.00 % 1,146.00	15.0000 5,730.00	200.00 % 3,820.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	400.0000 1,200.00	33.33 % 300.00	950.0000 2,850.00	216.67 % 1,950.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE 10976.0000	L.F.	1.0000 10,976.00	50.00 % 5,488.00	1.5000 16,464.00	50.00 % 5,488.00	0.6000 6,585.60	-40.00 % -4,390.40	0.5200 5,707.52	-48.00 % -5,268.48
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 1176.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,352.00	-25.00 % -588.00	1.5000 1,764.00	-25.00 % -588.00	3.0000 3,528.00	50.00 % 1,176.00	2.6000 3,057.60	30.00 % 705.60
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 4.0000	EACH	100.0000 400.00	150.00 % 600.00	250.0000 1,000.00	150.00 % 600.00	300.0000 1,200.00	200.00 % 800.00	295.0000 1,180.00	195.00 % 780.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	956.00	423.01 %	5,000.00	4,044.00	2,500.00	1,544.00	2,250.00	135.36 %
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 563.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 16,890.00	83.33 % 14,075.00	55.0000 30,965.00	83.33 % 14,075.00	85.0000 47,855.00	183.33 % 30,965.00	125.0000 70,375.00	316.67 % 53,485.00
10	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 775.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 19,375.00	60.00 % 11,625.00	40.0000 31,000.00	60.00 % 11,625.00	50.0000 38,750.00	100.00 % 19,375.00	80.0000 62,000.00	220.00 % 42,625.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009101 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4873  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 COLES CORNER VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B017  
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(841)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC 3134 268TH STREET NW 98837-9118	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118	CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 712 S WASHINGTON ST 99336-5607
STANWOOD WA 982924531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	KENNEWICK WA 993360616 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1211.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 7,266.00	10.0000 12,110.00	66.67 % 4,844.00	5.0000 6,055.00	-16.67 % -1,211.00	10.0000 12,110.00	66.67 % 4,844.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	QUARRY SPALLS 416.0000	TON	35.0000 14,560.00	50.0000 20,800.00	42.86 % 6,240.00	105.0000 43,680.00	200.00 % 29,120.00	125.0000 52,000.00	257.14 % 37,440.00	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1492.0000	TON	25.0000 37,300.00	35.0000 52,220.00	40.00 % 14,920.00	45.0000 67,140.00	80.00 % 29,840.00	60.0000 89,520.00	140.00 % 52,220.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
14	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 2.0000	TON	1,200.0000 2,400.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	150.00 % 3,600.00	1,250.0000 2,500.00	4.17 % 100.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	66.67 % 1,600.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
15	PLANING AND PAVING EXISTING RUMBLE STRIP 5536.0000	L.F.	10.0000 55,360.00	2.0000 11,072.00	-80.00 % -44,288.00	9.0000 49,824.00	-10.00 % -5,536.00	7.0000 38,752.00	-30.00 % -16,608.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 17B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009101 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4873  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 COLES CORNER VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B017  
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(841)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA	
	3134 268TH STREET NW			13184 E WHEELER RD			712 S WASHINGTON ST	
				98837-9118			99336-5607	
	STANWOOD WA 982924531			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			KENNEWICK WA 993360616	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	537.0000	TON	180.0000	135.0000	-25.00 %	200.0000	11.11 %	300.0000	66.67 %	
			96,660.00	72,495.00	-24,165.00	107,400.00	10,740.00	161,100.00	64,440.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	ESC LEAD									
	5.0000	DAY	100.0000	25.0000	-75.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	
			500.00	125.00	-375.00	250.00	-250.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	
20	COMPOST SOCK									
	1715.0000	L.F.	6.2500	10.0000	60.00 %	6.0000	-4.00 %	12.0000	92.00 %	
			10,718.75	17,150.00	6,431.25	10,290.00	-428.75	20,580.00	9,861.25	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
22	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.5300	ACRE	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	
			2,650.00	1,325.00	-1,325.00	1,855.00	-795.00	3,975.00	1,325.00	
23	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	0.5300	ACRE	6,000.0000	15,000.0000	150.00 %	4,350.0000	-27.50 %	9,250.0000	54.17 %	
			3,180.00	7,950.00	4,770.00	2,305.50	-874.50	4,902.50	1,722.50	
TRAFFIC										
24	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1001.0000	L.F.	4.0000	55.0000	1,275.00 %	41.0000	925.00 %	38.0000	850.00 %	
			4,004.00	55,055.00	51,051.00	41,041.00	37,037.00	38,038.00	34,034.00	
25	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	4,500.0000	1,025.00 %	7,000.0000	1,650.00 %	6,900.0000	1,625.00 %	
			800.00	9,000.00	8,200.00	14,000.00	13,200.00	13,800.00	13,000.00	
26	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	5,500.0000	1,000.00 %	6,000.0000	1,100.00 %	12,500.0000	2,400.00 %	
			500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009101 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4873  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 COLES CORNER VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B017  
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(841)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC 3134 268TH STREET NW 98837-9118	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118	CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 712 S WASHINGTON ST 99336-5607
STANWOOD WA 982924531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	KENNEWICK WA 993360616 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	7800 - DELETED ITEM 0.0200	L.F.	0.0010 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
28	7800 - DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0010 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
29	7800 - DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0010 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
30	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 75.0000	L.F.	50.0000 3,750.00	75.0000 5,625.00	50.00 % 1,875.00	100.0000 7,500.00	100.00 % 3,750.00	100.00 % 7,125.00	95.0000 7,125.00	90.00 % 3,375.00
31	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 312.0000	L.F.	14.0000 4,368.00	30.0000 9,360.00	114.29 % 4,992.00	25.0000 7,800.00	78.57 % 3,432.00	78.57 % 3,432.00	16.0000 4,992.00	14.29 % 624.00
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 40.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,600.00	50.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 400.00	75.0000 3,000.00	87.50 % 1,400.00	87.50 % 1,400.00	65.0000 2,600.00	62.50 % 1,000.00
33	BARRIER DELINEATOR 10.0000	EACH	15.0000 150.00	35.0000 350.00	133.33 % 200.00	17.2500 172.50	15.00 % 22.50	15.00 % 22.50	15.0000 150.00	0.00 % 0.00
34	PAINT LINE 9490.0000	L.F.	1.0000 9,490.00	0.5000 4,745.00	-50.00 % -4,745.00	0.6500 6,168.50	-35.00 % -3,321.50	-35.00 % -3,321.50	0.5500 5,219.50	-45.00 % -4,270.50
35	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1414.0000	L.F.	4.0000 5,656.00	4.0000 5,656.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 7,070.00	25.00 % 1,414.00	25.00 % 1,414.00	4.3500 6,150.90	8.75 % 494.90
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 86.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,290.00	15.0000 1,290.00	0.00 % 0.00	28.0000 2,408.00	86.67 % 1,118.00	86.67 % 1,118.00	25.0000 2,150.00	66.67 % 860.00
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,800.00	200.0000 2,400.00	33.33 % 600.00	425.0000 5,100.00	183.33 % 3,300.00	183.33 % 3,300.00	365.0000 4,380.00	143.33 % 2,580.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009101 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4873  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 COLES CORNER VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B017  
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(841)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC 3134 268TH STREET NW 98837-9118 STANWOOD WA 982924531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 712 S WASHINGTON ST 99336-5607 KENNEWICK WA 993360616 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	10.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	57.0000	90.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %	
			300.00	400.00	100.00	570.00	270.00	500.00	200.00	
39	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.2000	MI.	5,000.0000	25,000.0000	400.00 %	17,500.0000	250.00 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	
40	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	0.5000	MI.	5,000.0000	25,000.0000	400.00 %	12,000.0000	140.00 %	9,500.0000	90.00 %	
			2,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	4,750.00	2,250.00	
41	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.2000	HUND	2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	6,000.0000	200.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %	
			2,400.00	1,200.00	-1,200.00	7,200.00	4,800.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			97.05 %		97.05 %		78.83 %	
			10,149.50	20,000.00	9,850.50	20,000.00	9,850.50	18,150.00	8,000.50	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	6634.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.8500	-15.00 %	0.8500	-15.00 %	
			6,634.00	6,634.00	0.00	5,638.90	-995.10	5,638.90	-995.10	
44	ITS NO. 1									
		L.S.			139.61 %		89.16 %		152.22 %	
			15,859.31	38,000.00	22,140.69	30,000.00	14,140.69	40,000.00	24,140.69	
45	ITS NO. 2									
		L.S.			67.18 %		48.61 %		149.66 %	
			26,916.84	45,000.00	18,083.16	40,000.00	13,083.16	67,200.00	40,283.16	
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1200.0000	HR	20.0000	6.0000	-70.00 %	7.5000	-62.50 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	
			24,000.00	7,200.00	-16,800.00	9,000.00	-15,000.00	7,200.00	-16,800.00	
47	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-24.81 %		50.38 %		50.38 %	
			99,750.00	75,000.00	-24,750.00	150,000.00	50,250.00	150,000.00	50,250.00	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	360.0000	S.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			7,200.00	5,400.00	-1,800.00	7,920.00	720.00	7,200.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17B017 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009101 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4873  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 COLES CORNER VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B017  
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(841)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC 3134 268TH STREET NW 98837-9118 STANWOOD WA 982924531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 712 S WASHINGTON ST 99336-5607 KENNEWICK WA 993360616 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
49	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING								
	45.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			450.00	450.00	0.00	405.00	-45.00	360.00	-90.00
OTHER ITEMS									
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
52	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
54	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-56.67 %		-33.33 %		-33.33 %
			1,500.00	650.00	-850.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$569,638.87</u>	<u>\$703,078.00</u>	23.43%	<u>\$894,971.00</u>	57.11%	<u>\$1,103,196.92</u>	93.67%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$569,638.87</u>	<u>\$703,078.00</u>	23.43%	<u>\$894,971.00</u>	57.11%	<u>\$1,103,196.92</u>	<u>93.67%</u>